

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1889 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners would submit that this is a matter arising out of the consolidation proceedings and the petitioner has got right through the Will of the original owner.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondents, on the other hand, would submit that the respondents are real sons of the original owner and they have got the Will executed by their father in their favour in respect of the land and the same is a registered Will, therefore, it could override the alleged later Will which is admittedly unregistered.</p> <p>5. In considered view of this Court, this matter needs deliberation.</p> <p>6. Admit the petition.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that the pleadings have already been exchanged.</p> <p>8. List for final hearing on 16.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 10.04.2024</p> <p>Rajni</p>

--	--	--	--