

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.08.2024		<p>WPMS No.1889 of 2023  <b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M. S. Tyagi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. The petitioners have moved urgency application (<i>IA No.5 of 2024</i>) on the ground that during the pendency of the writ petition the respondents are changing the nature of the suit property.</p> <p>4. This Court vide order dated 10.04.2024 has already admitted this petition.</p> <p>5. <b><u>Put up on 26.11.2024, the date already fixed.</u></b></p> <p>6. Till the next date of listing, the effect and operation of the impugned judgments and orders dated 27.08.2022 and 12.06.2023 shall remain stayed. It is also directed that the parties shall not create any third party interest in the property in question.</p> <p>7. Urgency application (<i>IA No.5 of 2024</i>), stay application (<i>IA No.1 of 2023</i>) and interim relief application (<i>IA No 4 of 2024</i>) stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 30.08.2024</p> <p>BS</p>