

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.02.2026		<p data-bbox="625 353 933 383">WPMS No.1889 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="625 387 1214 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="625 434 1528 533">Mr. Nagesh Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="625 562 1528 660">2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="625 689 1528 853">3. On the joint request, list on 12.03.2026 for hearing on the Stay Vacation Application (IA No.7 of 2024)/ for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="625 882 1528 981">4. Interim order dated 30.08.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1066 1055 1528 1126" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>24.02.2026</b></p> <p data-bbox="625 1155 676 1184">Pant/</p>